
PX
NamPower

Ref: G/ONB/NPWR-02/2023

STANDARD FORM

For

EXECUTIVE SUMMARYOF BID EVALUATION

REPORT

[Issued in termsof section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd

NamPowerCentre

15 Luther Street

P. O. Box 2864
Windhoek, Namibia

Tel: +264 61 205 4111 Fax: +264 61 232 805

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na

Website: www.nampower.com.na



Executive Summaryof Bid Evaluation Report

Project Title: G(ONB/NPWR-02/2023: Supply and Delivery of a 3MVA,66/3.3kV YNd1
Power Transformer

Reference number of procurement: G/ONB/NPWR-02/2023

Scope of Contract: G/ONB/NPWR-02/2023: Supply and Delivery of a 3MVA,66/3.3kV YNd1
Power Transformer

Procurement method used: Open National Bidding (ONB)

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 02 August 2022

2. Closing date for submission of bids: 02 September 2022

3. Date and place of opening of bids: 02 September 2022, NamPower Centre

4. Numberofbids received by closing date: Six (6)

5 Responsivenessof bids:
 

 

 

   

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Responsive Reasons whybidis not responsive

Opening N$ or not

responsive

(Yes/ No)

Yes

Megatron

Engineering (Pty)

Ltd

5,832,944.82

No e Technical schedules not
submitted

e Transformer drawings not
submitted

S & S Consulting e Transformer preliminary
. 2,121,750.00 inspection and test plan notServices cc .

submitted

e Only submitted financial
reports for 2018 and 2021

e Only submitted OEM
reference projectslist

No e No Typeoftest providedFarad . :aracayé 6,303,235.10 e No Offloading of equipment
Investment cc is indicated as requiredin the

technical schedule  
  



 

A & P Engineering

Equipment

Supplies and

Services

1,666,000.00

Only two referenceletters
submitted (Not HV)

 

Dynamic Power

Solution cc
6,347,996.20

OEM’s authorization letter
not signed

Technical schedules notfully
completed

Transformerpreliminary
inspection andtest plan not
submitted
 

Dritoven

Engineering cc   6,347,996.20   
One shareholder's ID was not

attached

OEM’s authorization letter

not signed

Technical schedules not

signed

Only submitted OEM
reference projects list

Only two years financial
statements submitted
 

6. Price comparisonfor bids that are substantially responsive:
 

 

    

Name A. Price at Bid B. Bid Price after C. price after D. Price Rank

Opening N$ corrections Adjustments N$ after Margin

of

Preference

Uf

applicable]

Megatron

Engineering

(Pty) Ltd

5,832,944.82 N/A 5,832,944.82    
7. Best Evaluated Bid: Megatron Engineering (Pty) Ltd

 

 


